e-RFPNo:
e-Tender Id:

g

Government of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Superintending Engineer, Western Circle - II, Midnapore

Ph. No :03222-268495

e-Mail :se-westerncir2@wbiwd.gov.in

CORRIGENDUM 02

WBIW/SE/WC-11/RFP-02¢/2019-20
2019.1WD_237196.1

Name of Work: Construction of 133 numbers of RCC Bridges over Drainage Channels and Irrigation Canals as a part
of Infrastructure GAP Project in the districts of Purba Medinipur and Paschim Medinipur in West

Bengal.

Some partial modification is being made in the e-RFP. Please go through the change minutely. All other terms and
condition as laid down in the e-RFP remainunchanged.

Existing stipulations as mentioned in column 3 below, against respective Clauses / Para’s of e-RFP document/
Specifications as mentioned in column 2 below are to be read as mentioned in column 4 below.

SL

Tender Clause / Subject

Tender Stipulation

Modified Clause as Corrigenda

CoPA
Particular Applications). Page
no. 73

(Conditions of

Identitying Defects

Delete clause no. 32.1
Contract and substitute with the following:

of Conditions of

Identifying Defects

Delete clause no, 33.1 of Conditions of Contract and
substitute with the following:

CoPA
Particular Applications). Page
no. 73

(Conditions of

Tests

Delete clause no. 33.1 of Conditions of

Contract and substitute with the following:

Tests

Delete clause no. 34.1 of Conditions of Contract and
substitute with the following:

CoPA
Particular Applications). Page
no. 73

(Conditions of

Bill of Quantities

Add clause no. 36.3and 36.4 to Conditions
of Contract which shall read as:

363 The PMC will record the
measurements of completed works for
which MBs (Measurement Books), LBs
(Level Books) et are to be issued to them
by the Engineer. The Engineer and its
subotdinate  officers  will  exercise
percentage checking on the measurements
during taking such measurements or at
later date.

36.4(a) The Junior Engineer of Irrigation &
waterways Directorate, sub-ordinate to any
Engineer, will exercise at least 40% check
on the measurcments recorded by the PMC
in MBs and 1.Bs issued by the Engineer to
the PMC:

36.4(b) The Assistant
Irrigation & waterways Directorate, sub-
ordinate to any Engineer. will exercise at
least 15% check on the measurements
recorded by the PMC in MBs and LBs
issued by the Engineer to the PMC.

Engincer of

Bill of Quantitics

Add clause no. 37.3 and 37.4 to Conditions of Contract
which shall read as:

373 The PMC will record the measurements of
completed works for which MBs (Measurement
Books), LBs (Level Books) etc are to be issued to them
by the Engineer. The Engineer and its subordinate
officers will exercise percentage checking on the
measurements during taking such measurements or at
later date.

37.4(a) The Junior Engineer of Irrigation & waterways
Directorate, sub-ordinate to any Engineer, will exercise
at least 40% check on the measurements recorded by
the PMC in MBs and LBs issued by the Engineer to the
PMC;

37.4(b) The Assistant Engineer of Irrigation &
waterways Directorate. sub-ordinate 1o any Engineer,
will exercise at least 15% check on the measurements
recorded by the PMC in MBs and LBs issued by the
Engineer to the PMC.




SL

No.

Tender Clause / Subject

Tender Stipulation

Modified Clause as Corrigenda

CoPA (Conditions of
Particular Applications). Page
no. 74

Changes in the Quantities

Delete clause no. 37.land 37.2 of
Conditions of Contract and substitute with
the following:

371 No price adjustment will  be
allowed even if the final quantity of the
work done differs from the quantity in the
Bill of Quantitics tor the particular item by

Changes in the Quantities

Delete clause no. 381 and 38.2 of Conditions of
Contract and substitute with the following:

38.1 No price adjustment will be allowed even if the
final quantity of the work done differs from the quantity
in the Bill of Quantities for the particular item by more
than 25% provided the total expenditure stays within
the initial Contract Pricc.

more than 25% provided the total - :

expenditure  stays  within  the initial 3}?'2 - ’lhe [.'[T%'\ne.cfr hshdg 1:;)1[ ‘?d:n:hé, rafes _ Il;rt.)m

Cortiast Price: changes in quantities i thereby the Initial Contract Price
is exceeded.

37.2  The Engineer shall not adjust rates

from changes in quantities if thereby the
Initial Contract Price is exceeded.

Also in terms of Finance Deptt Order No: 3661- F(Y) dated: 07.06.2018. the Bid submission end Date and Technical Bid opening Date is to be read
as 16.09.2019 and 19.09.2019 instead of 09.09.2019 and 12.09.2019. All other terms and condition as laid down in the e-RFP will remain

unchanged.
e
\)
\ \”\%\

Superintending Engineer
Western Circle-11
I&D Directorate

Place: Midnapore
Dated: 09.08.2019

Memo No: 1064 (09) Date: 16.08.2019

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation through the office Notice Board to the:

1. Chief Engineer- South- West, 1 & W Dte,, Govt. of West Bengal, Abash, Khasjungle, ~Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur. (in
duplicate)
Savadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad, Paschim Medinipur.
Savadhipati, Jhargram Zilla Parishad, Jhargram.
District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur.
District Magistrate, Jhargram.
Executive Engineer, West Midnapore Division/ KKBP Division/ Jhargram Flood Management & Planning Division.
Notice Board, Western Circle -1L
/

™ %\\j

[Sd/- Pradip Bhattacharya]
Superintending Engineer
Western Circle I1
Midnapore, I&W Dte

NG W




